
Directions Leg Total

Start at Mountain Lake Lodge

Turn left onto Mountain Lake Rd 192 ft 202 ft

Turn right onto Doe Creek Rd 385 ft 0.1 mi

Turn left onto Leganon St 4.8 mi 5.0 mi

Turn left onto Lebanon Rd 115 ft 5.0 mi

Turn right onto Sinking Creek Rd 511 ft 5.1 mi

Turn right onto Eggleston Rd/Hwy 730 3.1 mi 8.2 mi

Turn right onto Deacon St 1.1 mi 9.3 mi

Turn left onto Guinea Mountain Rd 0.2 mi 9.4 mi

Turn right onto Guinea Mountain Rd 4.0 mi 13.5 mi

Bear right onto Broad Hollow Rd 2.2 mi 15.7 mi

Turn right onto Pulaski Giles Tpke/Hwy 100 2.2 mi 17.8 mi

Turn left onto N Main St/Hwy 100 2.4 mi 20.1 mi

Keep right onto N Main St/Hwy 100 0.2 mi 20.3 mi

Turn left on Monroe St/Hwy 61 4.5 mi 24.9 mi

Keep left onto Wolf Creek Rd/Hwy 61 2.9 mi 28.0 mi

Turn left onto N Scenic Hwy/US 52 17.9 mi 45.9 mi

Immediate right onto N Scenic Hwy 505 ft 46.0 mi

Turn left onto Burkes Garden Rd 19.9 mi 65.8 mi

Turn right onto Burkes Garden Rd 3.7 mi 69.5 mi

Turn left onto Gose Mill Rd 1.8 mi 71.2 mi

Arrive at Burke's Garden General Store/Lunch 0.7 mi 72.0 mi

Return on Gose Mill Rd 72.0 mi

Turn right onto Burkes Garden Rd 0.7 mi 72.7 mi

Turn left onto Burkes Garden Rd 1.8 mi 74.5 mi

Turn right onto Clearfork Rd 3.7 mi 78.1 mi

Turn right onto Grapefield Rd/Hwy 614 4.3 mi 82.5 mi

Turn right onto N Scenic Hwy/US 52 13.4 mi 95.9 mi

Turn left on Kimberling Rd 3.3 mi 99.2 mi

Turn right onto Kimberling Rd 5.9 mi 105 mi

Turn right onto Wilderness Rd/Hwy 606 5.0 mi 110 mi

Turn left onto E Blue Grass Trl/Hwy 42 5.0 mi 115 mi

Turn left onto Pulaski Giles Tpke/VA 100 10.2 mi 126 mi

Turn right onto Triangle Ln/ VA 730 3.0 mi 129 mi

Turn left onto Eggleston Rd/VA 730 0.4 mi 129 mi

Turn right onto Eggleston Rd 9.3 mi 138 mi

Turn right onto Virginia Ave/US 460 1.9 mi 140 mi

Turn left towards VA 700/Mountain Lake Rd 2.3 mi 143 mi

Arrive at Mountain Lake Lodge 6.5 mi 149 mi


